
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023384-2023 

Contract

Sub-contract delivery of Adult Education Budget (AEB)
Programmes 

New College Swindon

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-023384
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c670  
Published 10 August 2023, 12:42pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

New College Swindon

Queens Drive 

Swindon

SN3 1AH

Contact

Anna Manns

Email

anna@agmprocurement.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023384-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023384-2023
mailto:anna@agmprocurement.com


Page 2 to 8

UKK14 - Swindon

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.newcollege.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Sub-contract delivery of Adult Education Budget (AEB) Programmes 

Reference number

NCS0423

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80400000 - Adult and other education services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The tender requirement is for a managed provision of Adult Education Budget
programmes in non-devolved areas and includes within the radius of Swindon itself for the
2023/2024 academic year. This will be conducted as an Open Procedure under the Light
Touch Regime.

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://www.newcollege.ac.uk


Page 3 to 8

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,036,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK14 - Swindon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

AEB subcontract provision from 01.08.23 to 31.07.24

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Qualitative assessment / Weighting: 90

Cost criterion - Name: Profile matrix / Weighting: 10

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-012844

/Notice/012844-2023


Page 5 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

AEB subcontract provision

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 9 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Skills Network

Abbey Court 6-16 Benedict Drive

Selby North Yorkshire

YO8 8RY

Email

Tsn.tenders@theskillsnetwork.com

Country

mailto:Tsn.tenders@theskillsnetwork.com


Page 6 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

National registration number

06445363

Internet address

http://www.theskillsnetwork.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Quality Transport Training Ltd

Unit 57, Britannia Way, Britannia Enterprise Park

Lichfield, Staffordshire

WS14 9UY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

National registration number

06238014

Internet address

https://www.qtt.org.uk

The contractor is an SME

http://www.theskillsnetwork.com
https://www.qtt.org.uk


Page 7 to 8

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wimbledon Experience Limited

Jubilee House, 3 The Drive

Brentwood, Essex 

CM13 3FR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

National registration number

05316897

Internet address

http://www.wimx.org.uk/learning

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,036,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £900,000

http://www.wimx.org.uk/learning


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

New College Swindon

Queens Drive 

Swindon

SN3 1AH

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.newcollege.ac.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.newcollege.ac.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-02T08:16:42+0100
	TCPDF




